PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
ΑN	R, LP	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ranko IP Series of Ranko, LLC	
Street Address:	17 Presidential Dr.	
City:	Oak Ridge	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code: 37830		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483291
Patent Number:	7246023
Patent Number:	7457715
Application Number:	11744915
Application Number:	11184584
Application Number:	12176839
PCT Number:	IB0652478
PCT Number:	US0500345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: MCrockett@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Crockett Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

PATENT

REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0845

00 6483291

_CH &320 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60030.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Crockett	
Total Attachments A		
Total Attachments: 4 source=6003000-corres-20100413-ExecutedAssignment_ANR_ToRankolP#page1.tif		
source=6003000-corres-20100413-ExecutedAssignment_ANR_ToRankolP#page2.tif		
source=6003000-corres-20100413-ExecutedAssignment_ANR_ToRankolP#page3.tif source=6003000-corres-20100413-ExecutedAssignment_ANR_ToRankolP#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025615 FRAME: 0846

Assignment

ANR, LP, a limited partnership, organized under the laws of Tennessee having its principal place of business at 17 Presidential Dr., Oak Ridge, TN 37830, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Ranko IP Series of Ranko, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of Tennessee, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter disclosed in the applications and patents identified below and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Title	APPARATUS FOR MEASURING ELECTRICAL POWER CONSUMPTION
U.S. Patent No.	6,483,291
Issue Date	November 19, 2002

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS CONTROLLER
U.S. Patent No.	7,246,023
Issue Date	July 17, 2007

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
U.S. Patent No.	7,457,715
Issue Date	November 25, 2008

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS CONTROLLER
U.S. Application No.	11/744,915
Filing Date	May 7, 2007

Title	CONNECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESS MONITORING
U.S. Application No.	11/184,584
Filing Date	July 19, 2005

Title	ENHANCED FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
U.S. Application No.	12/176,839
Filing Date	July 21, 2008

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS CONTROLLER
International Application No.	PCT/IB2006/052478
International Filing Date	July 19, 2006

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS CONTROLLER
International Application No.	PCT/US2005/000345
International Filing Date	January 6, 2005

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
Japanese Application No.	2006-551112
Filing Date	July 20, 2006

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
Indian Application No.	4220/DELNP/2006
Filing Date	July 21, 2006

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
European Application No.	05711286.4
Filing Date	July 20, 2006

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
Chinese Application No.	200580006671.8
Filing Date	September 1, 2006

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
Canadian Application No.	2,554,355
Filing Date	January 6, 2005

Title	FLEXIBLE PROCESS OPTIMIZER
Australian Application No.	2005208001
Filing Date	January 6, 2005

AN	R	T	P
Δ 13	11	_	41

Date: 4-13-2010	By: CPBhateja	
	Chander P. Bhateja	
	Title: General Partner	

RANKO IP SERIES OF RANKO, LLC.

Date: 4-13-2010	By: CP Shortega	
·	Chander P. Bhateja	
	Title: Manager	

Page 3 of 4

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF OUNDERSON)

I hereby certify that before me appeared Chander P. Bhateja, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing below.

Date: 4/13/10

STATE
OF
TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
TO STATE
OF TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC

BROLLES

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Mar. 25, 2013

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/11/2011